Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: SEASIDE HEIGHTS POLICE

Calibration File No.: (2070 Caiib. Date: 07/15/2022
Certification File No.: 01976 Cert. Date: 01/20/2022
Linearity File No.: 01977 Lin, Date: 01/20/2022
Solution File No.: 02056 Soln. Date:  07/04/2022
Sequential File No.: 02070 File Date:  07/15/2022
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34
Control Solution %:  0.100%

Solution Contro! Lot: 21210

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

A

First Name: DENNIS

Joys”

-—
Signature: ﬂf 1
]

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:

Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:
Soln. No.:

Serial No.:
Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARWI-0018

00046
00036
00036
00351

DDWL S3-0440
06/16/2023
1291
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7045
07/15/2022

Off
Calibratiorn Check on the

Elon

e

n

e
s‘r-‘!lg. : >
0,78

4

opsistent wi

Qe

on, pg'roved Jjstraments employing
7ed ifia single giyiroved instrument as a
: iih,/the current "Calibration
orgﬁ’§fé Scientist, I performed a
T}ng’s?g%{ ificate. The results of my
i tAwo parts on two pages: Part
Feertify that the forbgoing statements made by me
gy g “%;de by me are wilfully false, I am
g




* Last Name: LUTZ,

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWI-0018
Location: SEASIDE HEIGHTS POLICE
Calibration File No.: 02070 Calib. Date: 07/15/2022 Calib. No.: 00046
Certification File No.: 02071 Cert. Date: 07/15/2022 Cert. No.: 00037
Linearity File No.: 01977 Lin. Date:  01/20/2022 Lin. No.: 00036
Solution File No.: 02066 Soln. Date: 07/04/2022 Soln. No.: 00351
Sequential File No.: (2071 File Date:  07/15/2022
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWL $3-0440
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  06/16/2023
Solution Control Lot: 21210 Botile No.: 1291
Function Resuit Time Temperature Cormment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:57D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 09:57D i34.0°C - ik TEST PASSED #4%
Control 1 TR 0.100% 09:57D 34.0°C #ek THST PASSED %
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:58D '
Control 2 EC (.098% 09:59D 34.1°C ¥+ TEST PASSED ##k
Control 2 TR 0.099% 09:59D 34.1°C w4 TEST PASSED %+
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:59D
Control 3 EC 0.098% 10:00D 34.1°C 4 TEST PASSED %
Control 3 IR 0.099% 10:00D 34.1°C #iek TEST PASSED ik
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:01D ’
All tests within acégpwble tolerance
Coordinator

Signature:
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Equipment
Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:
Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Conirol 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: LUTZ

Signature:

Ty

SEASIDE HEIGHTS POLICE

02070 Calib. Date:

02071 Cert. Date:

02072 Lin. Date:

02066 Soln, Date:

02072 File Date:

WET Model No.:

0.040%

21250

WET Model No.:

0.080%

21260

WET Model No.:

(.160%

21290
Result Time
9%BAC HH:MM
0.000% 10:15D
0.041% 10:16D
0.040% 10:16D
0.000% 10:18D
0.039% 10:18D
0.039% 10:18D
0.000% 10:20D
0.079% 10:21D
0.078% 10:21D
0.000% 10:22D
0.078% 10:23D
0.079% 10:23D
0.000% 10:24D
0.158% 10:25D
0.158% 10:25D
0.000% 10:27D
0.158% 10:27D
0.158% 10:27D
0.000% 10:29D

First Name:
Pc L TovS~

(7/15/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022
07/04/2022
07/15/2022

CU-34

CU-34

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

DENNIS

Serial No.: ARWI-0018
Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:
Soln. No.:

00046
00037
00037
00351

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:

07/06/2023
1440

Serial No.:
Expires:
Bottle No.:;

07/19/2023
0735

Serial No.:
Expires:

Bottle No.:

07/29/2023
0981

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

%% TEST PASSED ik
#kk TEST PASSED ¥k

#iok TEST PASSED %%
##% TEST PASSED ¥k

*#% TEST PASSET) ##%
*iek TEST PASSED %

*¥% TEST PASSED ##%
% TEST PASSED #%%

##% TEST PASSED #+%
stk TEST PASSED %

*#% TEST PASSED *#+
#+%k TEST PASSED #k

MI:J

Badge No.: 7045
Date: 07/15/2022

DDWE S3-0211

DDXC 83-0020

DDMK S3-0008



Equipment

- Location:

Calibration File No.:
Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 TR
Ambient Ajr Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

SEASIDE HEIGHTS POLICE

02070 Calib. Date:

02071 Cert. Date:

02072 Lin. Date:

02073 Soln. Date:

02073 File Date:

WET Model No.:

0.100%

21480
Result Time
%BAC. Hil:MM
0.000% 11:41D
0.101% 11:41D
0.101% i1:41D
0.000% 11:42D
0.100% 11:43D
0.101% 11:43D
0.000% 11:44D
0.100% 11:44D
0.101% 11:44D
0.000% 11:45D

07/15/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.1°C
34.1°C

Serial No.: ARWI-0018

Calib. No.: 00046
Cert. No.: 00037
Lin. No.: 00037
Soln. No.: 00352

Serial No.: DDWL 83-0440

Expires:  12/28/2023
Bottle No.: 0298

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

*+% TEST PASSED
*ik TEST PASSED ek

#ik TEST PASSED ek
##% TEST PASSED ok

#iok TEST PASSED %
*%% TEST PASSED ik

On this date, I installed the above indicated *NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: LUTZ

—_

Signature:

[ e

T

. L First Name: DENNIS

Tovs

Temperature Probe Serial Number: bb VIPL- 003>
Y

Badge No.: 7045
Date: 07/15/2022

MI:J




- Aleotest 7116 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator: .
19 T Venns J Lotz Zoy4§
Name. ! Badgs No, ‘

Simnlator ' Temp, Reading on
Solution NIST Traceable
Concentration Thermometer
0.04% 34.0°Cc~
0.08% .0 °C_
0.10% M.0°C-
016% Dy $B- Qoo 34.0°C

Pursuant to faw and the “Chemical BreathTe:
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. In m i ;
Procedure for Alcotest 7110 as established by the Chigl ic Scientist of the Division of State Police, 1 perform
calibration checks on Alcotest 7116 MKII-C instrume ts.-Pursuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration
Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, I performed a Calib ation Check Procedurs on the Alcotest 7110 MKHI-C
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursnant to the current “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, 1
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measiring System identifiad on this certificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 9.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Sohitions used in the respective CU-34 Simuylators
identified on this certificate, were 34.0 degrees Celsing + 0.2 degrees Celsius. I hereby certify that T fruthiufly
recorded on this certificate the temperatires of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Megguring System thermometer. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are willfully false, 1 agf spbject i punishment.

e T Te4s~ -1¢ VL

Coordinathr’s Signature | A Date

Hlations” established at NJ.AC. 13:51,1ama duly
acity and consistent with the “Calibration Check

Q2572019




Simulator |
| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificats of Accuracy verifies that fie specified Unit has been examined and
found fo be'In compilance with Natjona; Highway and Traffic Safely Adminisiaion
regulations for devices used o cdlibrate Evidential Breath Testers, -
(F.R. Vol. 53 No. 248 12/ 9/04 Notices) -
. Draegsr, inc. ’

Model: ALCCTEST CU34 o
’g/ Model: MARK IIA Serial Number:
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosiin)

O Other: __. pPowEess~0Lt

-Technician:

Simulator - -
|___CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Cerlificate of Acourscy verifies that the speciffed unit has been axaminad and
found fo be'in compillance with Naticnal Highway and Trafic Safety Administration
regulations for davices tsed in calibrate Evidential Brezth Jesters, -
{F.R. VoI, 59 Ne, 248 12/19r94 MNotices) -
) Draeger, Ine,

4 Model: ALCOTEST CU34. .
O Model: MARK lik Serial Number.
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim)

O Other, DDRCS3-002D

Cerlification Date: Technician:

Re-Certification Due Date:




LT TP
‘ Drdger '

. Simulator : S
|__CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY ]

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and
found {0 be in compliznce with Natienal Highway and Traffls Safety Administrafion
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers, *
: (F.R. Vol 5% No, 249 12/19/94 Notices)
: Draeger, Ine, -

2 Model: ALCOTEST CU34 : .

O Hodel: MARK IIA a Serial Number:

O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim} - . ’

O Other: ‘ DDMKS 3-DOOR
Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Duie Date:

_ Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probé__.;

|__CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY | !

This is to cerlify that the Alcotest 7140 Terrperature Probe hzas been tested for'aceyracy with
with Instrumentation that is fraceable o the Nziicnal Institute of Standards and Technology {MIST),
The manufacturer recommends acouracy verifization of the Temperature Probe within 12 months -
- of the certification date below, or sooner, according o your state’s specificitions,
For accurate temperaiure readings, the plabe value ok this certificate, noted below, must
_ be progeammed Info the Alcotest 7410. {

Serial Number Temp Probe: «  Ceiification Date! | Next Ceftification Due:
DDEE P2-0lob Y122 23
Probe Value:

104 i Draeger, Inc. MB




Y.

o‘&;,;"’{gi @b Calibration complies with ISOAEC

L2 Geoenmn) 17025, ANSI/NCSL Z540-1, and 9001

i, NIl o 7000 Cert. No.: 400012054543
Traceable® Ceriificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer

Manufaciured or and distributed by 1 VWR Intemational LG Radnpr Cerporats Centar, Pidg 1,5te 200, 100 Matsonford
Road,Radnor,PA, 18087 :
. ‘

Instrumertt [dentification:

Model 61220-801, S/N: 210216827 Manufacturer: Contral Company
Standards/Equipment:
i ‘Description” T 77 SerslNumber DueDste ~ ~ NIST Tisceste Reforen
Thermistar Modede AZ71428 61 Mar 2622 - 1006484865
" Temperatire Callbration Bath C Taeso T T T T
Temperciure Callrafion Bath ~~ Aaass T T
Temperaturs Cailbradon Gaty TTebtars T T T T s ’ -
" TemperatwreProbe T gmd U T@amaraom T T ‘c1zze01e
" emperatwe CalibmtlonBaty | maacg T ST e T T
" TempomatureProve 7 T T aghdaey T " Co428083
“themistor Moddle 880844 T TTogmnamey 1000452872
ThermistorModule ~ meaget T T T T Auvgzaz 1000457544
" Temparature Probe - T T T Tgagy T T eamgzmi T T cosnios
_ . Temmemtwermbe | T TRy TUTT U TTrgasieem e el
Certificate Information: .
Technician: 420 Procedure: GAL-05 Cal Date; 17 Mar 2021 Cat Due Date: 17 Mar 2023
Test Conditfions:  62.18%RH 2228°C 186BmBar
Calibration Data: (New [nstrument)
TUnit(s) Nominal AsFound 1 InTol  Nemina ;_-A; Left [ InTol Comin T max T TR T T
" MA. M.A. .00 6000 v 0,05 0.05 0.0087 4t
G N.A. N.A, 24088 25002 ¥ 24.949 25,049 B.0087 >4t
°G WA N.A, : 50,001 55,004 Y 49,881 50.051 " 0.0087 oded
o M.A. M.A, 100.500 99,999 ¥ §8.85 160.05 B.0087 s

This cerflficate indlcates Traceability to sfandards provided by {MIST) National Institute of Standards and Technalogy andior 2 National
Standards L.eboratory. .

A Vesl Uncartainty Ralo of al leest 4:1 b mainteined nrinse otorwiaa stoled ond Is caipttetod uslng the ewpanded menstrement uncerkinly. Uncartal ty svaluation Indudos the Instrumant under fnst

and i calculsled ln accardanca with the 15C "Gutda 1o the Expresgion of Uncettaluty Iy Measurement [BUAM}, The ty imp ls an Jad umoertalaly Usleg a covernge Rictor ke o
TG a 85% sonfid favad, 123 1ot condillans ars based on tas] sesulls fafilng wilhln spacified lmits with mo reduciion by tha er Ity of tha L The resirits sostained jaraln

telnte only lo tha ferm calbrated, This cestikeata shall not be reproduced except In full, witheut wiltter: approvas of Carired Cormparry.

Nominal=Smndand's Resding; As Laft=Inshuments Reading; In Tol=In Teferancs; binMax=Actaplanca Rongs; & Usiixpanded Mamgurement Uncestiinty; TUR=Test Lincerialnty ftatla:
Atclracymx(Maz-Mini Min=As Left NominsiRounded) «Teamnce; Mayx= As Lot Nominalift )+ Taf ;

A Eocipr ot o

Nice Rostigues, Quieily Menoger

viarksn Etms, Technlzal Manuger-

iy

MNoto
Mainfaining Accuracy: R

In aur aplnjer caca callbrated your Digital Thomomalar cheuld mattaln fts ascimacy, Theny tz no axactwiry bs doterming how long callhratlon wil be mairtalned. Digit=] Th change ¥t &
any at aft, but can ba offectad by aglny, temg  showk, and contondiatisn -

CONTROL COMPANY 125584 Galveston RD Sulte B23¢ Webster TX USA 77598
Phore 281 4821714 Fax 281 4825448 sales@conirold.com  wwwatraceable.com

Gortral Company'Is an ISONEC 1762524 F Cellbratian Lebomiony Acoredied by [ARLAY Amarean Assodnlisa for Labaumtory Accradi=Bon, Sodificato Mo, 1750.01,
Coniro) Sompany bs 1S0 50613015 Ouallly Lerlifled by DNV GL, Carffieste Ng, LERT-01505-2008-A0-HOU-ANAR,
Internaliana! Labaratsry Aecraditation Caoparation - Muliatars Racogniion Arangement (ILAS-MRA)Y.

1of2 Traceable® s a registered radsmark of Centro! Company B26T7 Contro! Company




S % - Calibration complies with ISO/IEC

E3 “--..\“—,_/ = '

e C%‘@D 17025, ANSI/NGSL Z540-1, and 9001

AR T Cert. No.: 4000-12064543
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digltal Thermometer

Reealihration:
Far factory calibration ond rr-corifficatioh faceable o Nalonal Inshtute of Slandards and Technology corlast Cantref Compony.

[ssue Date 47 Maoe 2029

GONTROL COMPANY 12554 Galveston RD Sulte B230 Webster TX USA 77598
Phona 281 4821714 Fa¥ 281 482-8448 sales@rontrel.com  www.tracsabla.com

Canirol Compsny ks an ISCIEC $70262017 Calivmation Laboralory Accredited hy (AZLA) Amaizan Assoclallon for Labatstory Accreditallon, Ceddificate No, 175081,
Contml Sompany i+ 150 5001:2015 Quality Cartfiad by TNV GL, Cortlfizale No, CERT-0 B05-2006-A0HOU-ANAS,
intemntioan! Labomlory Accradiation Caopsratian ~Multlalerat Recognidon Amangemenl fLAC-URA].

2502 Teacoyble® 5 B neglstomd frademtd) of Conlrd Company 2017 Cantrol Compahy
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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PEILIF D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PURLIC SAFETY GURBIR S. GREWAL
Goveraoy THVISION GF STATE POLICE Aftorney Gaueraf
Posr QrrIcEBON 7068
SHEILA Y. QLIVER WEST TRENTON, N 035281068 PATRICK ). CALLARAN
Ls. Governor . {602) 882-20060 Colong!

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.108 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bthyl alcghol
concentration within, but.net skeeeding, the range of' 0,1174 to 0.1246 grargs per 700 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draerer, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 07/07/2021
BREATH ALCOHOL - SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21219

Representative samnples of the above-referenced Lot Ninnber were fested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
amean ethy! aleohol coficentration range of 0.1189 to 0,1218 grmns par 108 miltiliters of soletion.

This lot of breath alcohol simlator solution reay be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuan to N.LAC, 13:51-4.3; of approved breath test instruments (NJ.A.C. 13:5 1-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in fhis State. The manufactarer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alecho)
simidator solution is June 16, 2023.

As Assistnt Chief Forensic Scientfst for the Division of State Polics; T hereby certify and attest that he tests and
resalts documented in this Certificats-of Analysis were pstformed at the Office of Forensic Selences of the Division
of State Police on properly fimctioning and calfbrated instruments and equipment. Al proceduures utilized are
acenrate, objective, and perfermed on a routine basis by personael within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

MW#WA-K )
Michaa! Kennedy:
Assistunt Ghief Forensic Scientist
NJISP-Office of Forensic Sciences

%E?o?;tb 2l subsi 6! before me th’is&ﬁ day of \fj/ L)\;&Jb?:]y , 2021,

iy &1

Notary ~ © *

b

KAREN £, STAHL
ROTARY FUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Cormisslon # 60710822 |

|y Conlion Expea 115203 [
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State of Nefr Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PriLIP D, MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 8. GREWAL
Governer DIvISIon OF STATE POLICE Ativenay General
POST OFFICE BOX 7058
SHEILA Y. OLIVER WesT TRENTON, NHIE528-4058 PaTRICK ] CALLAHAN
Lt Gavernor ) {609} BB2-2000 7 Cotonef

s & A vy e i 3o ek

PR

CERTIFYCATION OF ANALYSIS
0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOBOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! aloohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.0469 to §,0499 grams per 100 millilters of schution,

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 82/27/2021
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21250

Representative samples of the aboveeferenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethy! aleohol concentration rangt of £.0485 10 0.0489 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol sinulator selution may be utitized ag 2 known traceable standard for the prpose of
sonducting periodic tests, pursuant to NJLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufachurer’s expivation date for this lot of breath alcohol
simulater solutton is July 08, 2023.

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Division-of State Pelics, I hereby certify and stiest.that the tests and
results documentad in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Otfice of Fovensic Sciences ofthe Division
of State Potice on properly finctioning and calitvated instrinnents and equipment. Allprocedures utilized ars
ascurate, objective, and performed oi a routine basis by personnel within the Oftice of Forensic Sciences, in
aceordance with their professional duties and responsibilities,

B T R B4 wy-
Michaet Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NISE Office of Forensic Sciances

2021,

KAREN E, STAHL
NOTARY FUEOIC OF KEW JERSEY
Commission# 50110622
Wy Comimission Explron BAY204

P
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SBtute of Nefw Jeraey

QFFIZE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PHiLie [ MURPEY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURBIR 8. GREWAL.
Corernsr DIVISION OF BTATE POLICE Anrormey Generat
POST OrRCE Box 7068
SHEILA Y, OLTVER VIRST TRINTOR, NI 98628-0068 FATRICK J. CALLAHAN

L1, Govarpror {G49) £R2.2000 : Caloned

R

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSES
6.6080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alocho!
ecncentration within, but not expesding, the rangs of 0.0539 to 0.0997 grams per 100 miltiliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Ipe, ANALYSIS DATE: (7/27/2021
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21260

Representative samples of the above~referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chiromatography and found to have
a mean sthyl aicohol consentration renge of 0.0970 to 0.0977 grams.per 160 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
condueting perfodic tests, pursuant fo N.LAC. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.LA.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufactursr®s expiration date for this Tot of breath alcoli]
simulator solution is July 19, 2033,

As Assistant Chief Porensic Seientist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests and
resnlts dosumented in-this Certificate of Analysis were performed st the Offics of Forensic Sciences of the Division
of State Police on properly finetioning end calibrated instraments and equipment, All procedurés utilized are
accurate, objective; and performed on a routine basis by personneal within the COffice of Forensic Seiences, in
secordatice with their professiona? duties and responsibilities,

M yi M«&
Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist

N8P Cffice of Forensic Sclences

to,arn subseriBed before me this f:l 4 deyof -{41;&4/ » 3023,
A )

KAREN E, STAHL
HOTARY FUBLIG OF NEW JERBEY
Commsalon # 80110822
My Comiasion Explros 81142024
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EFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PHILIF D. MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAEETY
DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Acifug Atiorney Genaral

ANDREW . BRUCK

Toverpor
' POST DFFICE BoxX 68

SHEILA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, W] £8624-0068 PATRICK L CALLAHAN

Li. Governor {6097 882-2600 Celonet

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
8.160 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SGLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy! alcchol
concentration within, bui not exceeding, the range of 61878 1o 5,1994 grams per 160 milliliters of selution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger, Ine, ANALYSIS DATE: 03/11/20621
BREATH ALCCOHOL SIMULATGOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 21290

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Clromatography and found to have
2 mean ethyl alcoho! concentration range of 0. 1945 to 0.1977 grams per 100 miktiliers of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator sélution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose.of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to NLALC, 13:51-4,3; of approved breath test instroments (N.JAC. 13:51-3.5)
ntilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The marnufacturer's expiration date for this lot of breath alccho!

stmulator solation fs July 29, 2023

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist for the Divisicn of Staie Police, 1 hereby certiy and atiest that the tests and
vesults documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at:the Office of Forensie Seiences of the Division
of State Pofice on properly finctioning and calibrated mstraments and equipment. All proceduves utilized are
seourate, obiestive, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciencas, in
accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities.

tedmndes flrmn S
Michael Kennedy
Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
NJSP Offics of Forensic Sciences

Syropn toan subserib | before ma this S0 day of 4 {14 g!f( { Qj‘“ , 2021,
Eﬁ"tz»?‘amy;'é g

KAREN E, STAHL
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commiaslon # 60110522
{ My Comimision Expires B4a/2624
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OFFICR OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

PriLe D MURPHY DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ANDREW J. BRUCK
Governor DIVISOoN OF BTATE PQLicE Acting Attorney General
‘ POt OFrice Box 7068
SHERLA Y. OLIVER WEST TRENTON, NI 08628-0068 PaTrick L CallaHaN
Lt Governor {608) 882-2000 Colonel
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIES

0.100 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL STMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Eihyl alcchol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 prams per 100 milliliters of sofution.

MANUFACTURER: Draseger. ine, ' ANALVYSISDATE: 81/12/2822
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NiUUMBER: 21488

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
& mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 01,1208 o 8.1227 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath aleohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic. tesis, pursuant to N.JA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (NJA.C. 13:51-3.5)
utifized by law enforcement agencies in this State, The mamudacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alechol
simulator solution is Decamber 28, 2023.

As Acting OFS Director for the Division of Siate Police, I hereby certify and atiest that the tesls and results
documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of
State Police on properly functioning and calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures wilized are accurate,
objective, and performed on a routine basis by personnel within the Office of Foreusic Sciences, in accordance with

their professional duties and responsibilities.

i e Anio . Plremmedey .
Michael Kennedy
Acting OFS Birecior

NTsP Office of Forensic Sciences

’i/ 2822,

#riny 7 before me this g? day of &

KAREHN E. STAHL
NOTARY FUBLIC OF KEW JERSEY
Coromisslon # 50110822
My Commission Explres 8132008
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trager

Alcotest® 7110 MKIHI-C
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

/ BN Thi 1610 cextify that fha Alcotast 7110 MIQH-G fias beeh fested for accarmcy and foted to be i Samplsnce
with the Neonal Highway Teaflic Safety Adrminitrafion Stenderd for evidenkal bresh testing davices.
mm%wkmuammWMﬂxw FR 45054 48 FRASHSM =d B8 FR 48705
Thee meeuSsChxw SaCanTents acracy verication of this instnmant wihE: 12 months
of th caiyation tste Below, O So00ET, SCCorEng 1o Your Stale Specticafions,

Cerlification Dater SERIAL NUMBER.
O-12-1& ARW N-o01F

Draoger Safety Diagngstics, Inc. X

OO L@ LD

-
N/

SCO)2CO) P




Drager o

N
[ Simulator 1

This Ceriificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined and £

found to be in compiiance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration

regulations for devices used to-calibrate Evidentia! Breath Testers.
(F.R. Vol. 59 No. 248 12/15/94 Notices)

Craeger, inc. . 5
/& Model: ALCOTEST CU34 =

O Model: MARK HA Serial Number:
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) |
O Other: Dpwl $3-0¢%0 &

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

L /-2 B SOH 4-1-23
(OO TOIDEOPETOP

Alcotest 7110 Temperature gProb:e___h._
~ CERTIFICATE OF ﬁCCURAC’Y

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperaiure Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the Natianal Instiute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months -
of the certification date below, or soorisr, according to your state’s specifications.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110, ;

et e

Serial Number Temp Probe: ~ Csitification Date: . Next Ceﬁiﬂcation Due:
DOWIYA- 6L (or 1= (o- t-23

Probe Value:

lo - Draeger, Inc. N\%Zl DH




